MoDOT
"

District: CD

ACTIVE PROJECTS DIRECTORY

Resident Engineer:
4201 Paris Road

Phone:
Prime County

BOONE

COOPER

COOPER

BOONE

HOWARD

BOONE

HOWARD

BOONE

HOWARD

BOONE

HOWARD

VARIOUS

BOONE

HOWARD

CALLAWAY

CALLAWAY

COOPER

VARIOUS

Contract

ID
221216-
D02
230421-
D01

230915-
D4A

240119-
D05

240119-
D06

210917-
D07

230915-
D02

231117-
D09

220218-
D03

230120-
D04

231020-
D02

240315-
D03
231117-
D08

211217-
D05

220916-
D05

230217-
D03

231215-
D04

230317-
D02

Columbia Project Office

Jeffery Kroner
Columbia
(573)884-4750

Contractor

Don Schnieders Excavating Company,

Inc.

S & A Equipment & Builders, LLC

Christensen Construction Co.

S & A Equipment & Builders, LLC

Gene Haile Excavating, Inc.

Capital Paving & Construction, LLC

Vance Brothers, Inc.

Capital Paving & Construction, LLC

E & C Bridge, LLC

Widel, Inc.

Capital Paving & Construction, LLC

Concrete Solution LLC

Capital Paving & Construction, LLC

Capital Paving & Construction, LLC

Magruder Paving, LLC

Gene Haile Excavating, Inc.

Omega Coatings & Construction, LLC

Gerstner Electric, Inc.

Primary
Job

J5S83447

J513587

J5P3530,

J583369C

J583461-

J5P3409

J5P3518,

JCD0172

J5S3359

J5S3412-

J5P3517

J583546

JCDO0173-

J583330,

J5S3441,

J553443-

J5S3440B

JCD0080,

May 2, 2024

DCA

MO 65201

Fax:  (573)884-4769

FedProjectNum.CONTRACT

FAS-S402(077)

1-70-3(303)

FAF-41-1(14), FAS S403(043)

FAF-740-1(24)

FAS S402(82)

FAF 63-3(112)

FAS-S403 (031), (44),...

FAS-S403(020)

FAF-240-1(23)

FAS S402(70)

FAF-5-3(73)

FAS S403(12)

FAF 163-1(7)

FAS S402(8),5402(045),(046)

FAS S402(72), FAS S402(99)

FAS S402(73)

FAS-S403(030), FAS-5403
(033)

1-70-3(302), 1-44-2(343)

Route

F, 124

I-70

63

5
87
3,40

763, BL 70, OR
70

240 Spur

163

5, 240, Alt 240

240,5,1-70
OR,T,F

163

F
40

Various

CC, AD

Various

DD

-44
170



MoDOT
"

Prime County

COOPER

COOPER

VARIOUS

CALLAWAY

BOONE

CALLAWAY

COOPER

ACTIVE PROJECTS DIRECTORY

Contract
ID

230519-
D09

230915-
D4B

230519-
D01

220916-
D04

231117-
D07

231020-
D05

240119-
D04

Contractor

Widel, Inc.

Christensen Construction Co.

Collins & Hermann, Inc.

Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc.

Capital Paving & Construction, LLC

Blevins Asphalt Construction Company,
Inc.

Gene Haile Excavating, Inc.

Primary
Job
J583462
JCDMO0002
J5P3485
J513455

JCDO171

JCDO0025,

J5P3513,

May 2, 2024

FedProjectNum.CONTRACT

FAS S402(83)

FAS S403040

1 70-3(288)

FAF 63-3(114)

FAS S403(24), FAS -
$403(026)

FAF-5-3 (74), FAS S403(2)

Route

F,JJ

Various

I-70 EB

63



MoDOT

7 May 2, 2024
District: CD Osage Beach Project Office DCB
Resident Engineer: Christopher Graham
749 Hwy 42 Osage Beach MO 65065
Phone: (573)526-0360 Fax: (573)522-6458
Prime Contract Contractor Primary FedProjectNum.CONTRACT Route
County ID Job
LACLEDE ZD%%915‘ Blevins Asphalt Construction J5P3527 | FAF 32-1(46) 32
Company, Inc.
CAMDEN 5%21 19- International Rigging Group, LLC J5P3270B | FAF-54-3(215), FAF 54-3(216) 54
MORGAN 2D3;%818‘ Magruder Paving, LLC JCDMO012 Various
W, KK
LACLEDE 2D%12215_ Don Schnieders Excavating J5P3244 | FAS 8403(62) 64
Company, Inc.
BENTON %310As18- Magruder Paving, LLC J553398, FAF-52-2(11), FAS S403(4) 50
-
LACLEDE %‘53216' E & C Bridge, LLC 4583484 | FAS 5403(6) B
MILLER %30%1 20- 5 & A Equipment & Builders, LLC 1583444- | FAS 5402(74) c
MILLER %3017020‘ Vance Brothers, Inc. JCDO047  FAF 17-2(22) 17
231020- . . . J5P3325, FAF 7-2(52),FAF 7-2(55),FAS
CAMDEN D01 Capital Paving & Construction, LLC S403(46) Z, DD, NN
7
COLE %20121 18- Capital Paving & Construction, LLC J5P3507B | FAF 54-3(206) 54
cAMDEN  23MM17- \illard Asphalt Paving, Inc. J583535- | FAS S403(5) T,A,BB,F,J,I-440R YY

D04



MoDOT  ACTIVE PROJECTS DIRECTORY May 2, 2024

7

District: CD Jefferson City Project Office DCC
Resident Engineer: Sidney Brownell
5617 Red Eagle Drive Jefferson City MO 65109
Phone: (573)526-4477 Fax:  (573)526-4476
Prime County Contract Contractor Primary FedProjectNum.CONTRACT Route
ID Job
OSAGE 20%13021_ Capital Paving & Construction, LLC 553354, FAS-8402(1), FAF 42-2(279) 42, EE
U E
COLE %%13215‘ AAD Contracting, Inc. J5P3451 | NHPP 54-3(221) 54, 63
VARIOUS %%%915‘ S & A Equipment & Builders, LLC J583369B | FAS-5403(016) Various
COLE 2D?3%1 19- Gene Haile Excavating, Inc. J583526-  FAS - 5403(025) D
COLE 320191 18- West Plains Bridge & Grading, LLC JCDO039 | FAF-50-3(115) 50
VARIOUS %30%519' Aplex, Inc. J5P3490- | FAS 5402(68) Various
COLE %1017217' Capital Paving & Construction, LLC J533470 | FAS S402(88) 179, AA
OSAGE 2D1012217_ Pace Construction Company, LLC J5SMAMDO3 Various
CALLAWAY %‘(‘)(;1 19- E & C Bridge, LLC J583463-  FAS-5403(027) BB
230915- . JCD0028, FAS-S403(022),
OSAGE D7A Pace Construction Company, LLC (45),FAF100-1(94 A
133, EE
100
FRANKLIN é?;%gﬁ' Pace Construction Company, LLC JST0051- AC, AD
OSAGE %37%?15' Pace Construction Company, LLC JST0056 Various
COLE E)%121 15- Magruder Paving, LLC J5P3121, FAF 54-3(187),(181),(192) 54
MARIES %%161 17- Capital Paving & Construction, LLC JCD0027, | FAS - 5403(023), FAF-28-1(14) | pg
28
MORGAN %%11120' Capital Paving & Construction, LLC J5P3199, | FAF 50-3(107),(105) 50
87
COLE 221118- E & C Bridge, LLC J5S3457  FAS S402(81) D. Truman
D05
Blvd
MARIES %%21 20- Capital Paving & Construction, LLC J5P3476- | FAF 28-1(13) 28,C, P
COLE 20%11021_ Capital Paving & Construction, LLC J5P3453, | FAF 50-3(111), FAS S402(79) .. 50
179, BU 50,
50

54



MoDOT  ACTIVE PROJECTS DIRECTORY May 2, 2024

7

Prime County Contract Contractor Primary FedProjectNum.CONTRACT Route
ID Job
CALLAWAY 2;)(1317— Sam Gaines Construction, Inc. J5P3576  FAF 54-3(203) 54
CALLAWAY %%K 17- Magruder Paving, LLC J5P3497 | FAF 54-3(200) 54, 94
CALLAWAY 2D321B1 17- Magruder Paving, LLC J583458, FAF 63-3(115),FAF 54-3(212) 54
94,63, W, H
COLE %4(1)%1 19- Concrete Strategies, LLG J5P3467, FAF 54-3(210), FAS S403(13) B
54
GASCONADE 231020- Don Schnieders Excavating Company, J5P3542 | FAS S403(14) 19

Do3 Inc.



MoDOT  ACTIVE PROJECTS DIRECTORY May 2, 2024

7

District: CD St. James Project Office DCD
Resident Engineer: Eric Abbott
17855 Highway 8 St. James MO 65559
Phone: (573)265-0760 Fax: (573)265-0876
Prime County Contract Contractor Primary FedProjectNum.CONTRACT Route
ID Job
PHELPS E)%%ezz- Magruder Paving, LLC J5P3215  FAS-8401(026) BB,E,F
PHELPS 2Dzo12021- Pace Construction Company, LLC J5P3568 | FAF 8-1(37) 8
WASHINGTON %?;%519_ Joe's Bridge & Grading, Inc. 583478 | FAS 8402(92) A
PHELPS %%11215‘ Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc. J513481 | 144-2(336) 1-44
VARIOUS %%15216' STF, LLC dba Traffic Control Company JCD0079, | 1-44-2(342),1-70-3(298)... 50
-44
I-70
54
PHELPS %%3218' Meyer Electric Company, Inc. 583505 | FAS $402(95) BB
VARIOUS 2D10%521- Pace Construction Company, LLC J583290,  FAS 5401(87),5402(33) E
N
VARIOUS %%03415' N.B. West Contracting Company J513582- | 1-44-2(339) 1-44
MILLER %%%1 19- Willard Asphalt Paving, Inc. JST0072 BB, Z, P, AA
PULASKI é%ﬂm' Capital Paving & Construction, LLC 4513381 | 144-2(325) 44
VARIOUS ZD%(1415- N.B. West Contracting Company J513580- | 1-44-2(338) I-44
PHELPS 231215- Blevins Asphalt Construction Company, J5P3528 | FAF 21-2(90) E, H, BB, F,
D06 |
nc. E
CRAWFORD 2D‘502216' JK Concrete & Hauling, LLC 583479 | FAS 5403(9) HH
PHELPS %%(1916- Blevins Asphalt Construction Company, J533472- | FAS 5402(90) V,DD, U
Inc.
220121- . . . J513397,  1-44-3(208), | i
PHELPS D06 Capital Paving & Construction, LLC 44-2(330).(332).. I-44
PULASKI %%%315' Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc. J533480 | FAS S403(8) LP 44
VARIOUS %%%519‘ Collins & Hermann, Inc. J5P3486 | FAS 5403041 Various
PULASKI %%1020' Willard Asphalt Paving, Inc. 583352 | FAS 8403(10) oW,Y
CRAWFORD 240216 Capital Paving & Construction, LLC J5P3515 | FAF 19-2(28) 19, H, F

DO1



MoDOT
7

Prime County

PULASKI

CRAWFORD

DENT

ACTIVE PROJECTS DIRECTORY

Contract
ID

230120-
DO1

230915-
DO1

230519-
D10

Contractor

Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.
Capital Paving & Construction, LLC

West Plains Bridge & Grading, LLC

May 2, 2024

Primary FedProjectNum.CONTRACT Route
Job

J513483  144-2(331) 144

J513477  144-3(209) 144

J553466 FAS S402(85)

119



f; °%D02!T' ACTIVE PROJECTS DIRECTORY May 2, 2024

District: CD 1 DCE

Resident Engineer: Christopher Graham

4201 Paris Road Columbia MO 65201

Phone: (573)884-4750 Fax: (573)884-4769

No Data Available



MoDOT  ACTIVE PROJECTS DIRECTORY May 2, 2024

7

District: CD District Construction and Materials DCN
Resident Engineer: Michael Schupp
P.O. Box 718 Jefferson City MO 65102
Phone: (573)751-3322 Fax:
Prime County | Contract ID Contractor Primary Job | FedProjectNum.CONTRACT Route

BOONE 240216-D05  j5mes H. Drew Corporation JCD0109 | FAF-63-3(120) 63, 54

VARIOUS 230519-D05 Concrete Solution LLC 583369 | FAS S402(35) Various

COOPER 230217-D07 James H. Drew Corporation JCDOO38- | 1-70-3(300) 70, 44



